- PROPERTY LIMIT
ENTRY FROM GLADMAN AVENUE EXT FROM

GLADMAN AV. GLADMAN AV.

EXISTING %
) FENCE — — _\_ g = - =

GRASSED
AREA

GLADMAN AVENUE

NEW SIDEWALK
EXISTING TREE
TO BE REMOVED

3 S P e N R
" | | \ / g
/ EXISTING | | | / g

| y EXISTI Rl \ / B

/ - NN 5 i _/—\ \\ /
g L I RN N e — =
PROPERTY LIMIT AN \ |

\\ |
EXISTING | T \ GRASSED EXISTING /
ENTRANCE \ \ AREA EXIT |
TREE DRIVEWAY / DRIVEWAY |

0
6/ -6 1/4

— R S , GRASSED
Do e T e @jg 72; if, | RESIDENTIAL
S I H I oA e a— 3 ‘ HOUSES

R ] a7 e —10 :

RAVIN

GRASSED
AREA 2.00 m

.0 NEW SIDEWALK

A 7,\DS\ (HOR) DS (H\ORyi N

YONGE STREET
GRASSED AREA

/ 67 Mowat Avenue, Suite 432
50 32 13 ‘ \ | Toronto, Ontario, M6K 3E3
| |l |
[ [ - I T 416.536.5666 F 416.536.8626
51 33 14 \ \ | | kmai.com

FIRE ROUTE
| HEAVY DUTY ASPHALT

NEW FIRE
HYDRANT

I

'\

NOW LOADING AREA
(832.5 sm

|
[
6.00m
19'-8"

142'-101/2"

CENTRE

N
§M

GARDEN

L]
L]
‘ ~
fffffff : ’7 | ] “ ",9 LICENCE \S\
| J/ “,, 3064
| L] - = - I l,,‘l'“”“““"““‘\\
| I — _
I e ——————————————— = — A I . _ - = | The General Contractor shall check and verify all dimensions and report all
H H ; AMBULANCE E o [ —_— - = = | errors and ommisions. Do not scale drawings. These documents shall only
H H \ \ ‘ ‘ H i | OFF-LOAD ENTRANCE ; Exl) - [ - | be uged for the purpose indicated below, when as noted and initiated by the
[ B | [ g TR | AMBULANCE PARKING N ‘ et
- - S B = e | — CANOPY
I
; V. Certificate of Practice No.: 1796
GARDEN /M ] 43.55m Architect's BCIN: 3064
L]

CENTRE |
/ N N | ~ SPA Permit Tender Contract Construction
- LINE OF
L SN e T T T e D e e T CONSTRUCTION Chic
o o FIRE DEPARTMENT -+ - = . L T T T \ PROTECTION ZONE No. Description d Date
S o CONNECT[ONS I RN ST T . / 38 20 1 1 |M&E Background DWGs KMAI | 2024.08.27
A R AR IR T 2 |Site Background Drawings KMAI | 2024.09.17
3 |ISSUED FOR ZBLA REVISION 1 KMAI 2024.09.30

39 21 2

‘l I P I R EXISTING LIGHT
: ,
- < - HORT TERM BICYCLE
- | T e PARKING (10) 40 22 >

41 23 4 |

r‘ AMBULANCE PARKING SIGN

1 \

|

| %% AMBULANCE PARKIFJG 7\ R

‘ H i 4¥

! :/7‘ v . ,\,7/,1 : 7:/,\’ /,\7/‘,, . . . _. . o _ . VN oL, _ N ~ N ~ 7\7,\ . 7‘\ 77’7 P 7‘7/

| AMBULANCE PARKING SIGN - ey e FIREALARMINGIDE < e e e e e e e e e % — STANDARD LIGHT II

T NEW SKYLIGHTS R 42 24 5

N R

KL
A0

25 6

| GRASSED
26 7 AREA

/7 |
/
RESTAURANT S | : 27 8
/
EXIT FROM : - e e T L T e s e e U T e
YONGE ST T : 4 =y 08 9
L _ — & [ e e {\ ST PP | 47 29 0] |
ENTER BY / T\ g5 2 Cfeg s e e e e L o s ] & |
GLADMAN AV. y - 7yNo > A T R O S T @) o
SIGN —_— % > A /-\0\1—/2,\ R S Core L, S D - [ Soos T - L <C "
- i TO,, \K [ N oc //— - o - - \‘ toas ,‘\" - /\ TR, A RN RS /',\ PN ' T ,\7 \,\7‘/ ' S R % 48 (D — 30 11 |
_ - = d = S 150107 L F | e T e o o2 Y |
$ | m g T P <~ NEWSKYLIGHTS & e 9 08 = I 34 12| |
. ‘ - . N - ’\—/ N , Lo - o . . - N N to- R o N o o N 1 - !
- P 50 32 13 |
7 il 5 Z |
w il /
S 5o o 3 c ol o ! . o oy . . ¢ ! . S
NEW SITE PLAN FULL PROPERTY i8 ‘
2 1:500 i . ! 52 ® 34 15 | |
B T T T T ’ 6.00 m 5.50 m 422 m 5.50 m ; 6.00 m \
. 3.19 Barrier-free Design: | X Yes [J No Explanation 38. @ n o ! e i ' A e : ' } R i : i 19' - 8" 18' - 0 1/2" 13' - 10" 18' - 0 1/2" 19' = 8" \
Name of Practice: i 53 35 16 !
Kearns Mancini Architects Inc. g |
67 Mowat Ave, Unit 432 Barrier-free Number 2 Explanation _Main Entry to Mental Health Space 3.1.8.2. Q \
Toronto, ON, M6K3E3 Entrances: and Adjacent tenant / future spaces are included. J <“ A\ E -— T l
olo ] ‘
Name of Project: 3.20 |Hazardous O Yes Explanation 3312.& L]' ———— ( N~ \
CMHA Crisis Hub Substances: 2 No 33.1.19. — =54’ oy 36 E =17 I
%o R \
Location: 3.21 Required Fire Horizontal Assembly  Rating Supporting Noncombustible 3.2.2.20-83 @ \j . 4@ 3 é% Lo El+= ‘
17255 Yonge St, Newmarket, ON. Resistance Ratings (H) Assembly (H) in lieu of rating? gg}i ‘ E . o § S S S 'Q = ‘
Date: 3:2:2:13_ N I L. _ R /, . ,7’\ T /\7 . \,/ ' . _ ' 55 «R 37 (\i ! 18
September 30, 2024 %82;7} E- T4 LONGTERM ~ . o \ , % \
KNo 0OY - A N N i D IR/ o B - RPN s
Ontario Building Code Data Matrix Bl(l:ilding Storeysbelowgrade 0 0 =T o N?/i 1.20m_| g T LT BICYCLE PARKING e O R ST [ ]
ode - A S ST e T L T A -
i Reference ! Floors over 0 0 K No [Yes 3 -11" - A R T - L e S T Lol N - 19
basement ON/A R R Sl - N A B2 N Voo S Q .
3.00 |Building Code 0. Reg. 332/12 Last Amendment 0. Reg. 89/23 Floors 0 0 X No O Yes @ e ' Tt T T T oo s s e R P A ST
Version: - ON/A O . ol ‘ N . : . [ . § ‘ ! AN o .
3.01 |Project Type: O New Construction [J Addition Renovation [A]1.1.22. Mezzanine 0 0 XNo OYes - N AN
X Change of use [J Addition and renovation ON/A o .- . - DN- } \7‘
Description:  Change of use from Mercantile building t hort had 0— ——0— ENo Dves : ; o B N
escription: ange of use from Mercantile building to a new shol , s R S P
term overnight Stay Mental Health Crisis Hub EiA @ Long Term Blcyle Parklng Plan 4 N 4 ‘ - - S L
. L [l E < v N .
3.02 Major Occupancy Occupancy Use 31.2. 3.22a |Spatial Separation |Exposing  EBF LD.(m) LHor Required % % Unprotected | 3.2.3. 1 . 200 é‘; . - .
Classification: o X Building Area HIL FRR(H)  Unprotected Openings < o i -
Group B2 Short term overnight stay for mental health. Face (m2) Openings  Provided § T .
Group D or B2 Medical use or expansion space (base building) Permitted oD i
: Noth 181 3381 _0 0 100 75 o TRUCK DELIVERY
3.03 |[S d 3227. .
Superimposed es: |21 DY Gladman PARKING COUNT: R AREA
Description: N N
North _ 51 _ 701 0 0 100 75 o
3.04 |Building Al 2) | Description: Existing N Total A]14.1.2. Utility e «
ulding Area (1) | Deseripton aotg - Bew  Total A et acona s TOTAL BUILDING COVERAGE 3678 SM -
Base Building 2,658 0 2,658 needed South _181 89 _ 0 0 82 75
e apdtonalnes s Total 2,658 0 2658 West 259 _ 1369 0 0 100 75 PARKING 70 S -
3.05 |Gross Area (m?) Description: Existng New  Total [A]14.1.2. East 259 7902 0 0 100 75 BARR|ER-FREE PARKlNG TYPE A 1
ase Buldne 2858 o - gpatti.al Szpara'ion i S I BARR'ER-FREE PARKING TYPE B 2 E o SECOND _
) ) ontinue: © _
x::;zddmonall/nesas Total 2.658 0 2658 TBC TBC 5 Noncombustible AM BU LANCE PARKING 2 ;%2 8 —c.’ ACCESS DOOR E © LINE OF ZBLA bt
i . N~ rojec
3.06 MeszanineArea Description: Existing New Total 3211 TBC TBC X Noncombustible § ©\- ; 8 MU_1
(m?) .
. I o o N BICYCLE PARKING COUNT: CMHA YRSS
Insert additional lines as Total 0 0 o :::::e de/'rlonal lines as T8C T8C - - - - — — — — — —-  — — — — —_— — —_——_— —_y ——— — — . — — ——— e ————— e e —— e — T ——_—— e —_— et e — —_— — A M M M M —m  — — =
fioeded gt Noncombustible
TOTAL CMHA GSF 1987 SM A
8.07  |Building Height === Stoicysiaboveigrade 5.08 (m)Above grade ggﬁ.1'2'& 3.23a |Plumbing Fixture |Ratio: Male:Female = 50:50 Except as noted otherwise 374.,3823. s D | [
0 Storeys below grade Requirements ﬂ \ \ ‘ \ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ﬂ
3.08 | High Buildi 326 FloorLevel/ren (L)ocgs et %rence %gsuired \livr—g:ided LONG TERM BICYCLE PARKING 10 ‘ ‘ ‘ \ ‘ \
: igh Building X No O Yes .2.6. Load Reterence Frovided .
SHORT TERM BICYCLE PARKING |4 . ) . York Region Mental Health
3.09 |NumberofStreets/ |____ 1  street(s) 3.2.2.10.& Patient Rooms 20 3.744.2) 20 20 | ‘ ’ \ \ g
Firefighter access 3.25. ‘ \ \ \ \ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ \
Remainder 169 3.7.44 12 12 ‘ f ‘ C 't C I I b
3.10 Buildi . . L . 3.2.2.20- 83.
C:gssl?fi%:ation: 3.2.2. B2 Group/Div _ Medical Clinic with Overnight Stay S 5 5 ) ’l L 7‘ L - - L\ I I [ ‘i - JJ Ol I I l I I u n I y a re u
(Size & Construction Insert additional lines as = | L = = — — — T _—
Relative to Occupancy) needed 0 0 D f_;é ' , / -
. Sprinkler S X Requi - 215.& e g S
3 Lt Ia e Required 0 Not Required 3215 3.23b | Plumbing Fixture Floor Level/Area Barrier- Barrier-free Universal Universal Tables % , / 1 7255 Yon e t’
Provided: entire building O selected compartments |3.2.2.17., Requirements (repeated) free WCs WCs Washrooms Washrooms| 3.8.2.3.A P N k ON
O selected floor areas O basement 32218, continued: Required Provided Required Provided and | eWm a r et,
O in lieu of roof rating O none 3248.t0 38238 I
3.24.10., and 4 4 1 1
Description: 32513 , Scal As indi d
cale s indicate
3.12 Standpipe System | XI Not required [ Required 329. 0 0 0 0 FlRE | GARDEN
0 0 0 0 | CENTRE Date Plotted 9/30/2024 3:10:33 PM
313 |Fire Alarm System | X Required O Not required 324. Insert additonal ines as HYDRANT Drawn Author
Type Provided: [0 Single stage X Two stage [ None needed 0 0 0 0 , Checked Check
ecKe ecker
3.14 Water Service / ON Y 3.257. 3.24 Energy Efficiency: | Compliance Path: SB-10 12212
Supply is Adequate ° e ' , GARDEN 24 O 56
Climate Zone: ] |
3.15 Construction Type: |Restriction: [J Combustible permitted Non-combustible required |3.2.2.20.- 83. CENTRE Project No -
O Encapsulated mass timber |& Degree Days Below 18 C: SB-1 Table 2 é% ' , ; l
|
Actual: [J Combustible X Non-combustible _ . H Drawing No.
O Combination of combustible and non-combustible 3.25 ?roaunns(:nission ngw O Yes No g_%?iz_(z) g ! \’ 9
] Encapsulated mass timber Design: 5814, & ‘ ‘
O Combination of encapsulated mass timber and 5.8.1.5. ] , “
non-combustible X
Option Implemented: ‘
Heavy Timber Construction: No O Yes 3214, , |
Notes: | ‘
3.16 Importance O Low O Low human occupancy [ Post-disaster shelter [4.1.2.1.(3) & | :
Category: T4.12.1B 3.25 Notes: | | eW I e an
X Normal I
O High [ Minor storage building [ Explosive or , {
hazardous substances | I
0O Post-disaster Inse(;? sddll/'onal lines as , |
neeae
3.17 Seismic Hazard (le Fa Sa (0.2)) = 0 4.1.2.1.03) : N ] e T e T O , \,
Index: Seismic design required for Table 4.1.8.18. items 6 to 21: 41818(1) references are to Division B of the , unless preceded by [A] for Division A and [C] for Division C. \ /= | ’
((le Fa Sa (0.2)) 2 0.35 or Post-disaster) No OYes l “ , “
3.18 Occupant Load Floor Level/Area  Occupancy Based On Occupant Posted 3.1.17. and N )
Type Load Limit 3147.1.(2) IR | \
Persons) Required ' ‘
1 (grade) 1,909 B2 Loading 169 . , |
1(grade) 651 B2 Loading 77
Insert additional lines as
L 1 (grade 98 E  loading _ 0 _ Ontario Building Code Data Matrix, Part 3 December 2023
© Ontario Association of Architects N EW S ITE PLAN

1

Ontario Building Code Data Matrix, Part 3 December 2023 1 : 2 OO
© Ontario Association of Architects

AQ_(841x1189) C:\Users\luciemerlet\Documents\24-056 CMHA YRSS Hub Revit 2023 luciemerlet.rvt



